
Page 106/17/2020

USE ENFORCEABLE 
PRIORITY DATE

OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB

INDEX OF CLAIMS WITH ISSUE REMARKS

VOLUME
(AF)

ACRES

GENERAL INFORMATION ISSUE

GENERAL INFORMATION ISSUE

GENERAL INFORMATION ISSUE

GENERAL INFORMATION ISSUE

GENERAL INFORMATION ISSUE

GENERAL INFORMATION ISSUE

GENERAL INFORMATION ISSUE

GENERAL INFORMATION ISSUE

GENERAL INFORMATION ISSUE

GENERAL INFORMATION ISSUE

GENERAL INFORMATION ISSUE

GENERAL INFORMATION ISSUE

THE VOLUME IS MISSING.

THIS INTERBASIN TRANSFER CLAIM WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE 40H BASIN PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED 
01/22/2003.

THIS INTERBASIN TRANSFER CLAIM WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE 40G BASIN PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED 
04/11/2019.

THIS INTERBASIN TRANSFER CLAIM WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE 40N BASIN PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED 
08/13/1985.

THIS INTERBASIN TRANSFER CLAIM WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE 41P BASIN PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED 
04/23/2015.

THIS INTERBASIN TRANSFER CLAIM WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE 40H BASIN PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED 
01/22/2003.

THIS INTERBASIN TRANSFER CLAIM WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE 40N BASIN PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED 
08/13/1985.

THIS INTERBASIN TRANSFER CLAIM WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE 40S BASIN PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED 
12/29/1985.

THIS INTERBASIN TRANSFER CLAIM WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE 40N BASIN PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED 
08/13/1985.

THIS INTERBASIN TRANSFER CLAIM WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE 40H BASIN PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED 
01/22/2003.

THIS INTERBASIN TRANSFER CLAIM WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE 40S BASIN PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED 
12/29/1999.

THE VOLUME IS MISSING.

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 40H

FLOW 
RATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

26302

40948

40955

40959

103956

FP

SG

SG

DOB

FP

CFS 850.00

12/31/1939

11/07/1939

05/29/1912

05/29/1912

11/16/1970

BELOATE, JUDY LUMARGE

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF RECLAMATION)

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF RECLAMATION)

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF RECLAMATION)

MARTY FARMS LLC

 129,062.00

 83,762.00

40H

40F

40T

40T

40H

SIXMILE COULEE

MILK RIVER

SWIFTCURRENT CREEK

SAINT MARY RIVER

TWELVEMILE COULEEUT

VERSION
STATUS

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

BIG SANDY CREEK



Page 206/17/2020

USE ENFORCEABLE 
PRIORITY DATE

OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB

INDEX OF CLAIMS WITH ISSUE REMARKS

VOLUME
(AF)

ACRES

GENERAL INFORMATION ISSUE

GENERAL INFORMATION ISSUE

GENERAL INFORMATION ISSUE

EXEMPT CLAIM  (SB355) ISSUE

EXEMPT CLAIM  (SB355) ISSUE

EXEMPT CLAIM  (HB110) ISSUE

EXEMPT CLAIM  (HB110) ISSUE

EXEMPT CLAIM  (HB110) ISSUE

EXEMPT CLAIM  (HB110) ISSUE

THIS INTERBASIN TRANSFER CLAIM WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE 40H BASIN PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED 
1/22/2003.

THIS INTERBASIN TRANSFER CLAIM WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE 40H BASIN PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED 
01/22/2003.

THIS INTERBASIN TRANSFER CLAIM WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE 40H BASIN PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED 
1/22/2003.

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 40H

FLOW 
RATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

154666

167246

167247

30106833

30106834

30112944

30112980

30115106

30124787

AS

ST

DM

ST

ST

DM

DM

DM

DM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

 10.00

 10.00

 25.00

 20.00

 5.00

 5.00

12/31/1913

12/31/1918

12/31/1918

05/15/1896

05/15/1896

05/21/1960

12/09/1963

12/31/1910

12/15/1942

LEFURGEY, KENNETH E
LEFURGEY, LOIS B

BESSETTE RANCH CO

BESSETTE RANCH CO

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND COMMISSIONERS

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND COMMISSIONERS

JAPPE, CAROL A
JAPPE, MARTE A

JOHNSON, CHRISTIE L
JOHNSON, DARREN L

STAVE, JAMES R
STAVE, SHARON N

WELTY, GENE H

 0.30

 4.00

 2.50

 2.50

 1.50

 3.36

 1.00

 0.50

 0.50

 4.00

41P

41P

41P

40H

40H

40H

40H

40H

40H

DRY FORK COULEE

MARIAS RIVER

MARIAS RIVER

GORMAN CREEK, SOUTH FORK

GORMAN CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

UT

UT

VERSION
STATUS

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

BIG SANDY CREEK



Page 306/17/2020

USE ENFORCEABLE 
PRIORITY DATE

OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB

INDEX OF CLAIMS WITH ISSUE REMARKS

VOLUME
(AF)

ACRES

EXEMPT CLAIM  (HB110) ISSUE

EXEMPT CLAIM  (HB110) ISSUE

EXEMPT CLAIM  (HB110) ISSUE

EXEMPT CLAIM  (HB110) ISSUE

EXEMPT CLAIM  (HB110) ISSUE

EXEMPT CLAIM  (HB110) ISSUE

EXEMPT CLAIM  (HB110) ISSUE

EXEMPT CLAIM  (HB110) ISSUE

EXEMPT CLAIM  (HB110) ISSUE

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 40H

FLOW 
RATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

30125918

30125919

30125922

30125923

30125926

30125927

30125928

30127124

30127126

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

GPM 30.00 12/31/1963

12/31/1888

12/31/1888

12/31/1880

12/31/1888

12/31/1888

12/31/1888

12/17/1901

12/31/1919

IX RANCH CO

IX RANCH CO

IX RANCH CO

IX RANCH CO

IX RANCH CO

IX RANCH CO

IX RANCH CO

JOLIN LAND COMPANY

JOLIN LAND COMPANY

40H

40H

40H

40H

40H

40H

40H

40H

40H

BIG SANDY CREEK

GODFREY CREEK

GODFREY CREEK

GODFREY CREEK

FRENCHMAN CREEK

FRENCHMAN CREEK

GODFREY CREEK

GODFREY CREEK

GODFREY CREEK

BIG SANDY CREEK

BIG SANDY CREEK

BIG SANDY CREEK

DUCK CREEK

DUCK CREEK

SP

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

VERSION
STATUS

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

BIG SANDY CREEK



Page 406/17/2020

USE ENFORCEABLE 
PRIORITY DATE

OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB

INDEX OF CLAIMS WITH ISSUE REMARKS

VOLUME
(AF)

ACRES

EXEMPT CLAIM  (HB110) ISSUE

EXEMPT CLAIM  (HB110) ISSUE

EXEMPT CLAIM  (HB110) ISSUE

EXEMPT CLAIM  (HB110) ISSUE

EXEMPT CLAIM  (HB110) ISSUE

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 40H

FLOW 
RATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

30127492

30127494

30127495

30127520

30127524

ST

DM

ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

 12.00

 10.00

 12.00

 3.00

 6.00

07/05/1910

09/15/1948

07/05/1910

09/23/1954

10/08/1960

PURSLEY, M AARON
GENEREUX, RAELYNN JO
PURSLEY, DOROTHY L
GENEREUX, ROGER A

PURSLEY, M AARON
PURSLEY, DOROTHY L
GENEREUX, RAELYNN JO
GENEREUX, ROGER A

GENEREUX, GAYE L
GENEREUX, ROGER L
GENEREUX, RAELYNN JO
GENEREUX, ROGER A

GENEREUX, GAYE L
GENEREUX, ROGER L

GENEREUX, ROGER L
GENEREUX, GAYE L

 1.63  1.00

40H

40H

40H

40H

40H

GORMAN CREEK

GORMAN CREEK

GORMAN CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

SP

SP

SP

VERSION
STATUS

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT APPEAR TO BE DUPLICATE FILINGS.  IT APPEARS ONLY ONE 
WATER RIGHT IS INVOLVED.

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT APPEAR TO BE DUPLICATE FILINGS.  IT APPEARS ONLY ONE 
WATER RIGHT IS INVOLVED.

30127492 30127495

30127492 30127495

DUPLICATE RELATED RIGHTS 

DUPLICATE RELATED RIGHTS 

BIG SANDY CREEK



Page 506/17/2020

USE ENFORCEABLE 
PRIORITY DATE

OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB

INDEX OF CLAIMS WITH ISSUE REMARKS

VOLUME
(AF)

ACRES

EXEMPT CLAIM  (HB110) ISSUE

EXEMPT CLAIM  (HB110) ISSUE

EXEMPT CLAIM  (HB110) ISSUE

EXEMPT CLAIM  (HB110) ISSUE

EXEMPT CLAIM  (HB110) ISSUE

DUPLICATE RIGHT

EXEMPT CLAIM  (HB110) ISSUE

FLOW RATE ISSUE

PRIORITY DATE ISSUE

TYPE OF RIGHT ISSUE

VOLUME ISSUE

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003

THIS CLAIM AND WATER RIGHT NO. 960-00 APPEAR TO BE DUPLICATE FILINGS.  IT APPEARS ONLY ONE 
WATER RIGHT IS INVOLVED.

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003

NO FLOW RATE HAS BEEN CLAIMED.  THE FLOW RATE GUIDELINE FOR THIS PURPOSE IS 35 GPM.

NO PRIORITY DATE WAS CLAIMED.

NO TYPE OF HISTORICAL RIGHT WAS CLAIMED. DOCUMENTATION TO SUPPORT THE TYPE OF HISTORICAL 
RIGHT WAS NOT SUBMITTED WITH THIS CLAIM.

NO QUANTIFIED VOLUME WAS CLAIMED.  THE VOLUME GUIDELINE FOR THIS PURPOSE IS 6.5  ACRE-FEET 
PER YEAR.

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 40H

FLOW 
RATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

30127601

30127602

30127622

30127732

30127733

30127863

DM

ST

DM

ST

DM

DM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

 1.00

 20.00

 30.00

 30.00

06/01/1959

12/31/1908

08/04/1958

12/31/1958

12/31/1958

GENEREUX, ROGER L
GENEREUX, GAYE L

GENEREUX, ROGER L
GENEREUX, GAYE L

HORINEK, DUSTIN

RAY, JAMES C

RAY, JAMES C

GOBIN, WESLEY S

 0.67

 4.00

 5.25

 1.00

 1.50

 2.00

40H

40H

40H

40H

40H

40H

GROUNDWATER

BIG SANDY CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

UT

VERSION
STATUS

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

BIG SANDY CREEK


