WATE RIGHT		VERSION STATUS		FLOW RATE	VOLUME (AF)	ACRES	ENFORCEABLE TRIB PRIORITY DATE	SOURCE NAME	OWNER NAME
40H	26302	ACTV					12/31/1939	SIXMILE COULEE	BELOATE, JUDY LUMARGE
	GENI	ERAL INFO	DRMATION ISS	UE	THE VOLUME IS M	IISSING.			
40F	40948	ACTV	SG		129,062.00		11/07/1939	MILK RIVER	USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF RECLAMATION)
	GEN	ERAL INFO	DRMATION ISS	_	THIS INTERBASIN 01/22/2003.	TRANSFER	CLAIM WAS NOT INCLUI	DED IN THE 40H BASIN PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED	
	GENI	ERAL INFO	DRMATION ISS	_	THIS INTERBASIN 04/11/2019.	TRANSFER	CLAIM WAS NOT INCLUI	DED IN THE 40G BASIN PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED	
	GENI	ERAL INFO	DRMATION ISS		THIS INTERBASIN 08/13/1985.	TRANSFER	CLAIM WAS NOT INCLUI	DED IN THE 40N BASIN PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED	
	GENI	ERAL INFO	ORMATION ISS	UE	THIS INTERBASIN 04/23/2015.	TRANSFER	CLAIM WAS NOT INCLUI	DED IN THE 41P BASIN PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED	
40T	40955	ACTV	SG		83,762.00		05/29/1912	SWIFTCURRENT CREEK	USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF RECLAMATION)
	GEN	ERAL INFO	DRMATION ISS	_	THIS INTERBASIN 01/22/2003.	TRANSFER	CLAIM WAS NOT INCLUI	DED IN THE 40H BASIN PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED	
	GENI	ERAL INFO	DRMATION ISS		THIS INTERBASIN 08/13/1985.	TRANSFER	CLAIM WAS NOT INCLUI	DED IN THE 40N BASIN PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED	
	GENI	ERAL INFO	DRMATION ISS	UE	THIS INTERBASIN 12/29/1985.	TRANSFER	CLAIM WAS NOT INCLUI	DED IN THE 40S BASIN PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED	
40T	40959	ACTV	DOB 850	0.00 CFS			05/29/1912	SAINT MARY RIVER	USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF RECLAMATION)
	GENI	ERAL INFO	DRMATION ISS		THIS INTERBASIN 08/13/1985.	TRANSFER	CLAIM WAS NOT INCLUI	DED IN THE 40N BASIN PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED	
	GEN	ERAL INFO	DRMATION ISS		THIS INTERBASIN 01/22/2003.	TRANSFER	CLAIM WAS NOT INCLUI	DED IN THE 40H BASIN PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED	
	GENI	ERAL INFO	DRMATION ISS	UE	THIS INTERBASIN 12/29/1999.	TRANSFER	CLAIM WAS NOT INCLUI	DED IN THE 40S BASIN PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED	
40H	103956	ACTV	FP				11/16/1970 UT	TWELVEMILE COULEE	MARTY FARMS LLC
	GENI	ERAL INFO	DRMATION ISS	UE	THE VOLUME IS M	IISSING.			

						_				
WA [·] RIG	TER HT ID	VERSION STATUS	I USE	FLOW RATE	VOLUME (AF)	ACRES	ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE	TRIB	SOURCE NAME	OWNER NAME
41P	154666	ACTV	AS		0.30		12/31/1913	UT	DRY FORK COULEE	LEFURGEY, KENNETH E LEFURGEY, LOIS B
	GENE	ERAL INFO	RMATION	I ISSUE	THIS INTERBASIN 1/22/2003.	TRANSFER	CLAIM WAS NOT	INCLUDE	D IN THE 40H BASIN PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED	
41P		ACTV	_	10.00 GPM			12/31/1918		MARIAS RIVER	BESSETTE RANCH CO
	GENE 	ERAL INFO	RMATION	I ISSUE 	THIS INTERBASIN 01/22/2003.	TRANSFER	R CLAIM WAS NOT	INCLUDE	D IN THE 40H BASIN PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED	
41P	167247	ACTV	DM	10.00 GPM	4.00	1.00	12/31/1918		MARIAS RIVER	BESSETTE RANCH CO
	GENE	ERAL INFO	RMATION	I ISSUE 	THIS INTERBASIN 1/22/2003.	TRANSFER	CLAIM WAS NOT	INCLUDE	D IN THE 40H BASIN PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED	
40H	30106833	ACTV	ST				05/15/1896		GORMAN CREEK, SOUTH FORK	MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND COMMISSIONERS
	EXEM	IPT CLAIM	1 (SB355)	ISSUE	THIS CLAIM NUME	BER WAS NO	OT INCLUDED IN T	HE BASIN	40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003	
40H	30106834	ACTV	ST				05/15/1896	UT	GORMAN CREEK	MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND COMMISSIONERS
	EXEM	IPT CLAIM	1 (SB355)	ISSUE	THIS CLAIM NUME	BER WAS NO	OT INCLUDED IN T	HE BASIN	40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003	
40H	30112944	ACTV	DM	25.00 GPM	2.50	0.50	05/21/1960		GROUNDWATER	JAPPE, CAROL A JAPPE, MARTE A
	EXEM	IPT CLAIM	1 (HB110)	ISSUE	THIS CLAIM NUME	BER WAS NO	OT INCLUDED IN T	HE BASIN	40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003	
40H	30112980	ACTV	DM	20.00 GPM	2.50	0.50	12/09/1963		GROUNDWATER	JOHNSON, CHRISTIE L JOHNSON, DARREN L
	EXEM	IPT CLAIM	1 (HB110)	ISSUE	THIS CLAIM NUME	BER WAS NO	OT INCLUDED IN T	HE BASIN	40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003	
40H	30115106	ACTV	DM	5.00 GPM	1.50		12/31/1910		GROUNDWATER	STAVE, JAMES R STAVE, SHARON N
	EXEM	IPT CLAIM	1 (HB110)	ISSUE	THIS CLAIM NUME	BER WAS NO	OT INCLUDED IN T	HE BASIN	40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003	
40H	30124787	ACTV	DM	5.00 GPM	3.36	4.00	12/15/1942		GROUNDWATER	WELTY, GENE H
	EXEM	IPT CLAIM	1 (HB110)	ISSUE	THIS CLAIM NUME	BER WAS NO	OT INCLUDED IN T	HE BASIN	40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003	

	TER GHT ID	VERSION STATUS	USE	FLOW RATE	VOLUME (AF)	ACRES	ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE	TRIB	SOURCE NAME	OWNER NAME
40H	30125918	ACTV	ST	30.00 GPM			12/31/1963	SP	BIG SANDY CREEK	IX RANCH CO
	EXEM	1PT CLAIM	(HB110) IS	SSUE	THIS CLAIM NUMI	BER WAS NO	OT INCLUDED IN T	HE BASIN	40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003	
40H	30125919	ACTV	ST				12/31/1888		GODFREY CREEK	IX RANCH CO
	EXEM	1PT CLAIM	(HB110) IS	SSUE	THIS CLAIM NUMI	BER WAS NO	OT INCLUDED IN T	HE BASIN	40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003	
40H	30125922	ACTV	ST				12/31/1888	UT	GODFREY CREEK GODFREY CREEK	IX RANCH CO
	EXEM	1PT CLAIM	(HB110) IS	SSUE	THIS CLAIM NUMI	BER WAS NO	OT INCLUDED IN T	HE BASIN	40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003	
40H	30125923	ACTV	ST				12/31/1880	UT	FRENCHMAN CREEK FRENCHMAN CREEK	IX RANCH CO
	EXEM	1PT CLAIM	(HB110) IS	SSUE	THIS CLAIM NUMI	BER WAS NO	OT INCLUDED IN T	HE BASIN	40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003	
40H	30125926	ACTV	ST				12/31/1888	UT	GODFREY CREEK GODFREY CREEK	IX RANCH CO
	EXEM	1PT CLAIM	(HB110) IS	SSUE	THIS CLAIM NUMI	BER WAS NO	OT INCLUDED IN T	HE BASIN	40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003	
40H	30125927 EXEM		ST (HB110) IS	SSUE	THIS CLAIM NUMI	BER WAS NO	12/31/1888 DT INCLUDED IN T	UT HE BASIN	GODFREY CREEK 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003	IX RANCH CO
40H	30125928	ACTV	ST (HB110) IS		THIS CLAIM NUM	BER WAS NO	12/31/1888 OT INCLUDED IN T	UT HE BASIN	BIG SANDY CREEK 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003	IX RANCH CO
40H	30127124	ACTV					12/17/1901	UT	BIG SANDY CREEK BIG SANDY CREEK	JOLIN LAND COMPANY
	EXEM	1PT CLAIM	(HB110) IS	SSUE	THIS CLAIM NUMI	BER WAS NO	OT INCLUDED IN T	HE BASIN	40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003	
40H	30127126	ACTV	ST				12/31/1919	UT	DUCK CREEK DUCK CREEK	JOLIN LAND COMPANY
	EXEM	1PT CLAIM	(HB110) IS	SSUE	THIS CLAIM NUMI	BER WAS NO	OT INCLUDED IN T	HE BASIN	40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003	

WAT RIGI		VERSION STATUS	USE	FLOW RATE	VOLUME (AF)		ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE	TRIB	SOURCE NAME	OWNER NAME
40H	30127492	ACTV	ST	12.00 GPM			07/05/1910	SP	GORMAN CREEK	PURSLEY, M AARON GENEREUX, RAELYNN JO PURSLEY, DOROTHY L GENEREUX, ROGER A
	EXEM	PT CLAIM	(HB110) IS	SUE	THIS CLAIM NUMBE	R WAS NO	T INCLUDED IN T	HE BASIN	40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003	
	DUPL	ICATE RE	LATED RIG		WATER RIGHT IS IN	NVOLVED.		STATEME	NT APPEAR TO BE DUPLICATE FILINGS. IT APPEARS	ONLY ONE
					3012749:	2 301 	127495 			
40H	30127494	ACTV	DM	10.00 GPM	1.63	1.00	09/15/1948	SP	GORMAN CREEK	PURSLEY, M AARON PURSLEY, DOROTHY L GENEREUX, RAELYNN JO GENEREUX, ROGER A
	EXEM	PT CLAIM	(HB110) IS	SUE	THIS CLAIM NUMBE	R WAS NO	T INCLUDED IN TI	HE BASIN	40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003	
40H	30127495	ACTV	ST	12.00 GPM			07/05/1910	SP	GORMAN CREEK	GENEREUX, GAYE L GENEREUX, ROGER L GENEREUX, RAELYNN JO GENEREUX, ROGER A
	EXEM	PT CLAIM	(HB110) IS	SUE	THIS CLAIM NUMBE	R WAS NO	T INCLUDED IN T	HE BASIN	40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003	
	DUPL	ICATE RE	LATED RIG		THE WATER RIGHT WATER RIGHT IS IN 3012749	NVOLVED.	FOLLOWING THIS	STATEME	NT APPEAR TO BE DUPLICATE FILINGS. IT APPEARS	ONLY ONE
40H	30127520	ACTV		3.00 GPM			09/23/1954		GROUNDWATER	GENEREUX, GAYE L GENEREUX, ROGER L
	EXEM	PT CLAIM	(HB110) IS	SUE	THIS CLAIM NUMBE	R WAS NO	T INCLUDED IN T	HE BASIN	40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003	
40H	30127524	ACTV		6.00 GPM			10/08/1960		GROUNDWATER	GENEREUX, ROGER L GENEREUX, GAYE L
	EXEM	PT CLAIM	(HB110) IS	SUE	THIS CLAIM NUMBE	R WAS NO	T INCLUDED IN T	HE BASIN	40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003	

		VERSION STATUS	N USE	FLOW RATE	VOLUME (AF)	ACRES	ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE		SOURCE NAME	OWNER NAME
40H	30127601	ACTV	DM	1.00 GPM	0.67		06/01/1959		GROUNDWATER	GENEREUX, ROGER L GENEREUX, GAYE L
	EXEM	1PT CLAIM	И (НВ110) I	SSUE	THIS CLAIM NUMB	ER WAS N	OT INCLUDED IN	THE BASIN	1 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003	
40H	30127602	ACTV	ST				12/31/1908	UT	BIG SANDY CREEK	GENEREUX, ROGER L GENEREUX, GAYE L
	EXEM	1PT CLAIM	/ (HB110) I	SSUE	THIS CLAIM NUMB	ER WAS N	OT INCLUDED IN	THE BASIN	40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003	
40H	30127622	ACTV	DM	20.00 GPM		1.00	08/04/1958	TUE 5 4 9 1 1	GROUNDWATER	HORINEK, DUSTIN
	EXEN	IPI CLAIN	/ (HB110) I	SSUE	THIS CLAIM NUMB	ER WAS NO	OT INCLUDED IN	THE BASIN	1 40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003	
40H	30127732	ACTV	ST	30.00 GPM			12/31/1958		GROUNDWATER	RAY, JAMES C
	EXEM	1PT CLAIM	И (НВ110) I	SSUE	THIS CLAIM NUMB	ER WAS N	OT INCLUDED IN	THE BASIN	40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003	
40H	30127733	ACTV	DM	30.00 GPM	5.25	1.50	12/31/1958		GROUNDWATER	RAY, JAMES C
	EXEM	1PT CLAIM	И (НВ110) I	SSUE	THIS CLAIM NUMB	ER WAS N	OT INCLUDED IN	THE BASIN	40H DECREE ISSUED 01/22/2003	
40H	30127863	ACTV	DM			2.00			GROUNDWATER	GOBIN, WESLEY S
	DUPL	ICATE RIC	GHT		THIS CLAIM AND V WATER RIGHT IS I		HT NO. 960-00 AF			
	EXEM	1PT CLAIM	/ (HB110) I	SSUE	THIS CLAIM NUMB	ER WAS N	OT INCLUDED IN			
	FLOW	RATE IS	SUE		NO FLOW RATE H	AS BEEN C	LAIMED. THE FLO			
	PRIO	RITY DATI	E ISSUE		NO PRIORITY DAT					
	TYPE	OF RIGH	T ISSUE		NO TYPE OF HISTORIGHT WAS NOT S					
	VOLU	IME ISSUE	≣ 		NO QUANTIFIED V PER YEAR.	OLUME WA	AS CLAIMED. THE	E VOLUME	GUIDELINE FOR THIS PURPOSE IS 6.5 ACRE-FEET	